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HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2006 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  AIDS AMEBIASIS BOTULISM, INFANT BOTULISM, WOUND 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 22 7.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 1 4.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 470,524 15 3.2 4 0.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 274,862 66 24.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARRIS 3,778,101 1,000 26.5 76 2.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIBERTY 81,706 3 3.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 7 1.8 0 0.0 1 0.3 0 0.0 

WALKER 66,201 3 4.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 39,913 5 12.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 1,122 20.2 80 1.4 1 0.0 0 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 2,991 12.7 204 0.9 5 0.0 1 0.0 
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  BRUCELLOSIS CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) CHLAMYDIA 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 13 47.3 24 87.3 

BRAZORIA 279,602 0 0.0 6 2.1 65 23.2 451 161.3 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0   0.0 10 30.6 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 32.4 36 166.5 

FORT BEND 470,524 0 0.0 14 3.0 143 30.4 638 135.6 

GALVESTON 274,862 0 0.0 14 5.1 149 54.2 912 331.8 

HARRIS 3,778,101 3 0.1 83 2.2 1,568 41.5 11,825 313.0 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 11.0 85 104.0 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 7.5 104 261.1 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 0 0.0 18 4.7 65 16.9 486 126.2 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 1 1.5 32 48.3 153 231.1 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 1 2.5 13 32.6 118 295.6 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 2 4.6 3 6.9 99 226.5 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 3 0.1 139 2.5 2,070 37.4 14,941 269.6 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 18 0.1 1,075 4.6 11,768 50.2 75,319 321.0 

 



Epidemiology in Texas 2006 Annual Report                                                               Page 264 

The EpiLink                          Supplement Number 64-1/October 29, 2007 

HEALTH SERVICE REGION 6 - 2006 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
CREUTZFELDT-
JAKOB DISEASE CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS CYCLOSPORIASIS DENGUE 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 0 0.0 3 1.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 470,524 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 274,862 0 0.0 2 0.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARRIS 3,778,101 3 0.1 10 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 3 0.1 16 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 10 0.0 273 1.2 1 0.0 8 0.0 
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EHRLICHIOSIS, 

MONOCYTIC 
EHRLICHIOSIS, 

OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 
ENCEPHALITIS, 

ST LOUIS 
COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 470,524 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 274,862 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARRIS 3,778,101 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

        

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

        

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 23,464,827 

3 0.0 4 0.0 1 0.0 
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ESCHERICHIA COLI 
(E. COLI) O157:H7 

E. COLI, 
SHIGA POSITIVE  

NON-O157 

E. COLI,  
SHIGA POSITIVE 

NOT SEROGROUPED 
GONORRHEA 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 29.1 

BRAZORIA 279,602 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 150 53.6 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 21.4 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 22 101.8 

FORT BEND 470,524 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 0.6 264 56.1 

GALVESTON 274,862 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 497 180.8 

HARRIS 3,778,101 3 0.1 2 0.1 9 0.2 6,073 160.7 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 30 36.7 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 61 153.1 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.3 111 28.8 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 46 69.5 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 46 115.3 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 40 91.5 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 3 0.1 2 0.0 18 0.3 7,355 132.7 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 78 0.3 21 0.1 111 0.5 30,270 129.0 

 



Epidemiology in Texas 2006 Annual Report                                                               Page 267 

The EpiLink                          Supplement Number 64-1/October 29, 2007 
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HAEMOPHILUS 

INFLUENZAE TYPE B 
HANSEN'S 
DISEASE 

HANTAVIRUS 
PULMONARY 
SYNDROME 

HEMOLYTIC 
UREMIC 

SYNDROME 
COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 470,524 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 274,862 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARRIS 3,778,101 1 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.1 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 1 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 11 0.0 9 0.0 2 0.0 16 0.1 
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HEPATITIS A, 

ACUTE 
HEPATITIS B, 

ACUTE 
HEPATITIS B, 
PERINATAL  

(AGE <24 MONTHS) 
HEPATITIS C, 

ACUTE 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 1 3.6 2 7.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 2 0.7 2 0.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 2 9.3 1 4.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 470,524 9 1.9 6 1.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 274,862 7 2.5 8 2.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARRIS 3,778,101 28 0.7 26 0.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 39,833 1 2.5 2 5.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 8 2.1 2 0.5 0 0.0 1 0.3 

WALKER 66,201 2 3.0 6 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 1 2.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 60 1.1 56 1.0 0 0.0 1 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 330 1.4 833 3.5 1 0.0 56 0.2 
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CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
HEPATITIS E, 

ACUTE HIV LEAD, ADULT 
BLOOD* 

LEAD, CHILD 
BLOOD 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 0 0.0 33 11.8 0 0.0 < 5 - 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 3 9.2 < 5 - 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 < 5 - 

FORT BEND 470,524 0 0.0 23 4.9 < 5 - < 5 - 

GALVESTON 274,862 0 0.0 52 18.9 0 0.0 7 2.5 

HARRIS 3,778,101 0 0.0 1,022 27.1 36 1.0 92 2.4 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 1 1.2 < 5 - < 5 - 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 2 5.0 0 0.0 < 5 - 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 0 0.0 3 0.8 < 5 - 0 0.0 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 16 24.2 < 5 - < 5 - 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 4 9.1 0 0.0 < 5 - 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 0 0.0 1,159 20.9 42 0.8 110 2.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 2 0.0 3,323 14.2 256 1.1 554 2.4 
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CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  LEGIONELLOSIS LISTERIOSIS LYME DISEASE MALARIA 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 470,524 0 0.0 2 0.4 1 0.2 6 1.3 

GALVESTON 274,862 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 

HARRIS 3,778,101 5 0.1 9 0.2 3 0.1 12 0.3 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 4 1.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 0.8 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 11 0.2 11 0.2 5 0.1 23 0.4 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 69 0.3 41 0.2 29 0.1 106 0.5 
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CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
MENINGITIS, 

ASEPTIC 
MENINGITIS, 
BACTERIAL 

MENINGITIS, 
OTHER 

MENINGOCOCCAL 
INFECTION 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 1 3.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 7 2.5 1 0.4 1 0.4 2 0.7 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 470,524 29 6.2 6 1.3 1 0.2 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 274,862 33 12.0 3 1.1 0 0.0 1 0.4 

HARRIS 3,778,101 78 2.1 27 0.7 3 0.1 9 0.2 

LIBERTY 81,706 3 3.7 1 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 43 11.2 1 0.3 0 0.0 2 0.5 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 39,913 3 7.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,718 1 2.3 2 4.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 198 3.6 41 0.7 5 0.1 14 0.3 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 1,740 7.4 271 1.2 66 0.3 45 0.2 
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  MUMPS PERTUSSIS PESTICIDE POISONING, 
OCCUPATIONAL PLAGUE 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 0 0.0 1 0.4 3 1.1 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 1 3.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 470,524 0 0.0 4 0.9 2 0.4 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 274,862 0 0.0 7 2.5 2 0.7 0 0.0 

HARRIS 3,778,101 5 0.1 81 2.1 24 0.6 0 0.0 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 3 3.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 0 0.0 3 0.8 4 1.0 0 0.0 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 1 2.5 1 2.5 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 5 0.1 101 1.8 37 0.7 0 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 58 0.2 954 4.1 277 1.2 1 0.0 
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  Q FEVER RABIES HUMAN SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 18.2 1 3.6 

BRAZORIA 279,602 0 0.0 0 0.0 48 17.2 9 3.2 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 9.2 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 32.4 2 9.3 

FORT BEND 470,524 0 0.0 0 0.0 59 12.5 26 5.5 

GALVESTON 274,862 0 0.0 0 0.0 42 15.3 19 6.9 

HARRIS 3,778,101 0 0.0 1 0.0 339 9.0 488 12.9 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 13.5 1 1.2 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 12.6 1 2.5 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 58 15.1 57 14.8 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 9.1 3 4.5 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 10.0 2 5.0 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 6.9 3 6.9 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 0 0.0 1 0.0 590 10.6 612 11.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 13 0.1 1 0.0 3,060 13.0 2,065 8.8 
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SPOTTED FEVER GP 

RICKETTSIOSES 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP B 
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 
COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 1.1 1 0.4 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 470,524 0 0.0 5 1.1 4 0.9 4 0.9 

GALVESTON 274,862 0 0.0 4 1.5 11 4.0 16 5.8 

HARRIS 3,778,101 3 0.1 35 0.9 47 1.2 89 2.4 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 4.9 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 2.1 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 1 1.5 0 0.0 1 1.5 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.5 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 1 2.3 0 0.0 2 4.6 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 3 0.1 46 0.8 65 1.2 126 2.3 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 40 0.2 302 1.3 464 2.0 901 3.8 
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SYPHILIS, 

PRIMARY & 
SECONDARY 

TETANUS TUBERCULOSIS TYPHOID FEVER 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 7 2.5 0 0.0 5 1.8 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.1 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.6 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 470,524 7 1.5 0 0.0 22 4.7 2 0.4 

GALVESTON 274,862 7 2.5 0 0.0 17 6.2 0 0.0 

HARRIS 3,778,101 370 9.8 0 0.0 413 10.9 6 0.2 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 2.4 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 1 0.3 0 0.0 12 3.1 0 0.0 

WALKER 66,201 1 1.5 0 0.0 3 4.5 0 0.0 

WALLER 39,913 1 2.5 0 0.0 1 2.5 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 9.1 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 394 7.1 0 0.0 481 8.7 8 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 1,066 4.5 1 0.0 1,585 6.8 17 0.1 
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  TYPHUS, MURINE VIBRIO 
PARAHAEMOLYTICUS 

VIBRIO 
VULNIFICUS 

VIBRIO 
OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 470,524 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 274,862 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.7 0 0.0 

HARRIS 3,778,101 0 0.0 4 0.1 7 0.2 5 0.1 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.5 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 1 2.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 0 0.0 6 0.1 9 0.2 6 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 146 0.6 11 0.0 22 0.1 21 0.1 
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  WEST NILE FEVER 
WEST NILE 

NEUROINVASIVE 
DISEASE 

YERSINIOSIS 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
AUSTIN 27,504 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZORIA 279,602 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHAMBERS 32,708 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLORADO 21,616 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FORT BEND 470,524 1 0.2 1 0.2 0 0.0 

GALVESTON 274,862 0 0.0 2 0.7 0 0.0 

HARRIS 3,778,101 18 0.5 36 1.0 2 0.1 

LIBERTY 81,706 0 0.0 1 1.2 0 0.0 

MATAGORDA 39,833 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MONTGOMERY 384,991 2 0.5 10 2.6 0 0.0 

WALKER 66,201 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WALLER 39,913 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHARTON 43,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

        

REGIONAL TOTALS 5,541,279 21 0.4 50 0.9 2 0.0 

        

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 121 0.5 233 1.0 13 0.1 

 
 
 

1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2006 Texas population data http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/chs/popdat/detailX.shtm accessed 8/21/2007 

http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/chs/popdat/detailX.shtm
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